
Sr 
No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

1 
2. 
3. 
4. 

The below mentioned students of EWS category are hereby informed that their freeship of 

Tuition Fee Waiver Scheme has been discontinued due to their compartment/ reappear in Panjab 
University Regular Examination and they are liable to pay tuition fee for the subsequent years as detailed 

below: 

5. 

6 

cCET 

7 

8 
9 

C022110 

Roll No. Name 

CO21148 

CO21210 

CO20357 

CO20361 

CO22542 

C022551 

Chandigarh College of Engineering & Technology 
Sector26, Chandigarh- 160 019 (U.T.), INDIA 

CO21506 

APPROVED BY AICTE, NEW DELHI AND AFFILIATED WITH PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 
(GOVERNMENT INSTITUTE UNDER CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION) 

CO20535 

candidate 

Tejas Saha 

Robin Kumar 

Ashish Kumar 

Snehil 

Bhardwaj 
Suraj 

Chandigarh, dated the 
30th May, 2023 

Vishwakarma 
Shivam Singh 

Ravindra 
Chauhan 
Abhishek 

of 

Kumar 
Mithilesh 
Kumar 

Branc 
h 

Mech 

Mech 

Civil 

CSE 

CSE 

ECE 

All the concerned 

ECE 

Notice board 

ECE 

ECE 

Semester in Discontinua 
which got tion of TFW 
compartment Freeship 

Prof. I/C Student Welfare 

1st / Dec-2022 

2nd/ May-2022 
1st / Dec-2021 

2nd/May-2021 

Jt. I/C Academics, CCET. 
Head of Office 

1st/ Dec-2022 

This is for strict compliance. 

NOTICE 

1st/ Dec-2022 

Endst. No. CCET/DG/Acds/RF-204/2023/|o-8 

3rd/ Dec-2022 

2nd/May-2021 

2nd/ May-2021 3rd Semester 

3rd Semester 

3rd Semester 

3rd Semester 

3rd Semester 

3rd Semester 

3rd Semester 

5th Semester 

3rd Semester 

All HODs (CSE, ECE. Mechanical, Civil, Applied Science) 

Pending Tuition Fee till date Total 
(Semester wise) 

3rd 

NA 

Paid 

24500/ 

24500/ 

Incharge Website to upload the notice on college website. 

24500/ 

NA 

NA 

NA 

4th 

NA 

Paid 

24500/ 

24500/ 

24500/ 

NA 

NA 

NA 

24500/- 24500/ 

5th 

NA 

NA 

NA 

24500/ 

Paid 

NA 

NA 

NA 

Paid 

6th 

NA 

NA 

Students are also directed to deposit their pending dues i.e college tuition fee as mentioned 

against each in the College Account No. 50100567856468, IFSC Code: HDFCO005246 by 30.06.2023 

and submit the receipt of fee deposition in the accounts branch. 

Dated: 

A copy ofabove is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 

NA 

Paid 

24500/ 

NA 

NA 

NA 

24500/ 

Dr. Manpreet Singh 
Principal 

pending 
tution 
fee 

Nil 

Prof. 

Nil 

49000/ 

73500/ 

73500/ 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Chd. College of Engg. & Tech. 
Sector-26, Chandigarh. 

73500/ 

Cashier, CCET to submit report after due date in respect of above said student to the undersigned. 
PÅ to PPL 

Chd. College of Engg. & Tech. 
Sector- 26, Chandigarh 

w.e.f 

1/C Academics 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

