

## **Chandigarh College of Engineering & Technology**

## Sector26, Chandigarh – 160 019 (U.T.), INDIA





## NOTICE

The below mentioned students of EWS category are hereby informed that their freeship of Tuition Fee Waiver Scheme has been discontinued due to their compartment/ reappear in Panjab University Regular Examination and they are liable to pay tuition fee for the subsequent years as detailed below:-

Sr No	Roll No.	Name of candidate	Branc h	Semester in which got compartment	Discontinua tion of TFW Freeship w.e.f	Pending Tuition Fee till date (Semester wise)				Total pending tution
						3rd	4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	fee
1	CO22110	Tejas Saha	Mech	1st / Dec-2022	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	NA	NA	- NA	NA	Nil
2.	CO21148	Robin Kumar	Mech	2nd/May-2022	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	Paid	Paid	NA	NA	Nil
3.	CO21210	Ashish Kumar	Civil	1st / Dec-2021	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	24500/-	24500/-	NA	NA	49000/-
4.	CO20357	Snehil Bhardwaj	CSE	2 <sup>nd</sup> /May-2021	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	24500/-	24500/-	24500/-	Paid	73500/-
5.	CO20361	Suraj Vishwakarma	CSE	2 <sup>nd</sup> /May-2021	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	24500/-	24500/-	Paid	24500/-	73500/-
6.	CO22542	Shivam Singh	ECE	1st / Dec-2022	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	NA	NA	NA	NA	Nil
7.	CO22551	Ravindra Chauhan	ECE	1st / Dec-2022	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	· NA	NA	NA	NA	Nil
8.	CO21506	Abhishek Kumar	ECE	3rd / Dec-2022	5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	NA	NA	NA	NA	Nil
9.	CO20535	Mithilesh Kumar	ECE	2 <sup>nd</sup> /May-2021	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	24500/-	24500/-	Paid	24500/-	73500/-

Students are also directed to deposit their pending dues i.e college tuition fee as mentioned against each in the College Account No. 50100567856468, IFSC Code: HDFC0005246 by 30.06.2023 and submit the receipt of fee deposition in the accounts branch.

This is for strict compliance.

Chandigarh, dated the 30th May, 2023

Dr. Manpreet Singh **Principal** Chd. College of Engg. & Tech. Sector-26, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. CCET/DG/Acds/RF-204/2023/170 - 78

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- All HODs (CSE, ECE. Mechanical, Civil, Applied Science) 1.
- 2. Prof. I/C Student Welfare
- 3. Jt. I/C Academics, CCET.
- Head of Office 4.
- Incharge Website to upload the notice on college website. 5.
- Cashier, CCET to submit report after due date in respect of above said student to the undersigned. 6.
- 7. PA to PPL
- All the concerned 8.
- 9. Notice board

Prof. I/C Academics

Chd. College of Engg. & Tech. Sector- 26, Chandigarh